Available Configurations1
 □ LPD-22-SW3C-SP3A
 □ LPD-24-SW3C-SP3B
Project
Date                         Type
Rev V1 Date: 06/25/2020
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Printed in the U.S.A.

SP3B [selectable
30 W / 35 W / 45 W]
Part Number Breakdown
Example: LPD-22-SW3C-SP3A
LPD-24-SW3C-SP3B
Selectable LED Panel Light Specifications
LPD Series
Optional Accessories
Dimmers
 □ 0–10 V switch/slide wall dimmer (DMD-LED3-105-x)
 □ 0–10 V rotary wall dimmer (A019)
 □ 0–10 V slide wall dimmer (F019-W)
Surface Mount Kit
 □ 2’ x 2’ surface mount kit (LP-22-SMK)
 □ 2’ x 4’ surface mount kit (LP-24-SMK)
Suspension/Hanging Kit
 □ Single panel hanging kit (LP-HK)
Notes
Selectable
CCT 0–10 V
Dimming
50,000 Hour
Lifetime
T 866.811.5550
F 314.972.6202
email: commercial-sales@superbrightleds.com
www.superbrightleds.com/cat/decorative-ceiling-light-panels/Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Model LPD-22-SW3C-SP3A LPD-24-SW3C-SP3B
Intensity Selectable (2,875 / 3,450 / 4,600) Selectable (3,450 / 4,025 / 5,175)
Operating Voltage 120–277 VAC
Power Consumption Selectable (25 W / 30 W / 40 W) Selectable (30 W / 35 W / 45 W)
Current Draw @120 VAC Selectable (208 mA / 250 mA / 333 mA) Selectable (250 mA / 292 mA / 375 mA)
Efficacy 115 lm/W
Color Temperature(s) Selectable (3500K / 4000K / 5000K)
Beam Angle 110°
CRI 80+
Dimming 0–10 V
IP Rating IP20
Ambient Operating Temperature -4°–104° F (-20°–40° C)
Rated Life (L70) 50,000 hours
Specifications
LPD Series
Dimensional Drawing
23.6 in.
(600 mm)
21.7 in.
(551 mm)
0.4 in.
(10 mm)
15.4 in.
(391 mm)
3.3 in.
(84 mm)
10.3 in.
(261 mm)
1.4 in.
(35 mm)
CCT/Wattage
Selection Switches
Ø0.22 in.
(5.6 mm)
Ø0.75 in.
(19 mm)
A
B
Model A B
LPD-22-SW3C-SP3A
23.6 in.
(600 mm)
19.1 in.
(486 mm)
LPD-24-SW3C-SP3B